High-Speed, 1-Needle, Zigzag Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

ERE—AHAETERI OV (BBRYEENSE)

7-2280

Series

'PARTS LIST

29105806
No.0817-02







Aauvv 11U MARKNE UdSE U 11D ranio Liol

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to “#01” and "#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q ty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- “0.1” and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

o=y ) 2 THANCER LT

1. NotelllZi# XN T3 ) A b=—Yn =i, BiAOREICIH LT, AERFEEZZIENS NS THLI L EERLET,
2. )R FR—VOH0L, HO2ZENHIZT, ~—Y T “F OBAEISZMIIIE N,

3. - HEBEEORED. BMKEEL, 0.1, 2.0%0KEIR. BEE (B4 — ) é?él{i‘h

4. BEE Vi, HBEEERL TV TFHBMATHL 2 EKLET,

————— ., MR THIZL2BRLET,

n
a0
Nt
N
-
2
i
AN
S




11.

12.

14.

18,

CONTENTS

H X
. MACHINE FRAME & MTSCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (1)............................ 1
BASE - AR (1)
- HACHINE FRAKE & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS (2)......................oi.... 3

SHER - SAEEBASR (2)

. MATN SHAFT « NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ........ ... .. 000 5
Lo - HEEBAER
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1).................... 7
iz b FEBEALR (1)
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)................. 9
iz b HEBASR (2)
PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ... ................._ 11
P X A8 - 20 FHHBE
FEED MECHANTSH & CONDENSE COMPONENTS ‘.. ... ................ 13
EOBE - o 7 U REBERR

. FEED ECHANISH COMPONENTS .................. .. 15
X0 BE&

. BOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS .. ... .......ooooooo 17
Th - 2BAL% .

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..........o0oooo e 19

MBI
THREAD TRIMNER MECHANISH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) .............. . 21
FRUDBEFK (LZ-2280~-7THHAEIR)
UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-T) ............ ... 93

EREOVHUIUEEMRE (LZ-2280 - THRETES)

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COEPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7) ........ . ... 25
HE¥XhEEE (LZ-2280 - 7THAKRD)
FIPER MECHANISH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)
TANR—B/R (LZ—-2280~-7THEHRABE)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1).......... ... e 29
RUTERERE (1)



16.

17.

18.

15.

20.

21.

22.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(2)
RULTEBRRE (2)

BELT COVER COMPONENTS ... ... .. . . i . 31
NV b A8 — Bk

01L RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
Wi - B LB

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286 .. ..ot a 33
LZ—-2286%HHER

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1) ... .ottt e 35
LZ-2285HMEMA (1)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(2) ... oottt e 37
LZ-2285H8%m (2)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2287. .. ... ..ttt e e 39
LZ~-2287HHE

NUKERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ... . e 41

e




MACHINE FRAME & HISCELLANEQUS COMPONENTS (1)

SAER - SAERBAGR (1)

1.




el e e

-
2

P-b IAVEAT - (59T )

225-01159

SIDE COVER COMPL.

1 1
2 225-01209 GASKET Fb PIAVHNT =R 9EY 1
3 225-01357 FACE PLATE COMPL. AA42 (59279) 1
4 225-015086 GASKET Av42 A 9%y 1
5 225-01605 TENSION RELEASE WINDOW PLATE Ah2Ad Rp4% 1
6 225-01704 GASKET AR2Rhd RFTAR AT 9%y 1
7 225-02009 BALANCE COVER BASE FUETVINT R4 1
8 225-02108 BALANCE COVER FUETVINT - 1
t 225-02207 SPRING FUETVENT=AM9AT =N % 1
10 225-02603 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FUETY ARPUI4 A 1
11 225-02702 SPRING GUARD AFMIATR FTRT 1
12 225-02801 SCREW FUETY ARVPURL BARYT 2
13 225-02800 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE COVER FUETY APPUFARNT 1
14 225-03007 SPRING GUARD AMMIATE FT-}T 1
15 100-00208 ARM QTL SHigLD ¥ et N0 M 1 Nl
16 TA-1050604-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY D=10.5 L=5.5 1
17 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FUET VAR 1
18 110-70901 SIDE PLATE M 4% 1
19 110-00619 GASKET IFT42 ATYRY 1
20 110-46604 Q1L SIGHT WINDOW PTG 1
21 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER AMYNC =274 1
22 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MY D=8X4.5 1
23 TA-1050604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG b3ty D=10.5 L=5.5 2
24 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
25 #01  YT-0b30002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER NS TR AD.3 1
26 $5-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=14 5
27 $5-1110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 75%9° 11/64-40 L=8 9
28 $85-7080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 ThEIRY” 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
29 SD-0640751-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2702y D=6.35 H=7.5 1
34 WZ-0641510-KP  WAVED VASHER 6.4X11¥0.3 FINTEITHTR 6.4X11X0.3 1
31 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 7575 % 6.5X11X1 1
32 585-4110915~5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
33 55-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 RAFIRYT 9/64-40 L=7 1
34 3S-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY™ 3/16-28 L=6 4
35 S5-5120620-TP  SCREV [ 2 M 1
36 TA-0900707-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 2
37 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
38 TA-1100604-R0  PLUG Aty D=11 L=6 1
39 TA-¢750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG 3 % 1
40 TA-0750704-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG bAbY 1
41 $5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=10 8
42 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
43 $8-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 F5A%YT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
44 #01  EA-0502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C F-7"R 297° C 1
45 #01 D2112-555-800  CORD HOLDER. LARGE e ot S 5 2/ MR 2
46 #01  110-30301 CABLE HOLDER a-+° MAETST 1
47 #01  33-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TATRYT 3/16-28 L=10 1
48 $01  S5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 1
49 225-28053 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1+5399 (93) 1
50 225-28350 THREAD TENSION DISK COMPL. £+$39245 (49279) (1)
51 225-28152 THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. AHFAYVRTIRT A (I3) {1)
52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING AFFYATR (1)
53 100-05650 TENSION POST ASH. AMF3-98- b3 (1)
54 100-05918 FELT AMFIYVET5 JIRb (2)
59 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER 4bF3-9879 191 (1)
56 100-07854 TENSION RELEASE PIN ASH. AP2RAE"Y I3 (D
57 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AFF2-INTF A ()
58 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMF3-3%5 B4TVFTA (D
59 B3116-125-000  TENSION HUT 1b43-2 3V (D
60 SS-8090670-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 _PARYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
61 225-28608 THREAD RELEASE AF2AA HYT gy 1
62 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE GIVMES 7 - 1
63 225-29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE RYTaFUET VR4 1
64 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE FUTRTVETY MR RN 1
65 100-05353 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 2YFvyay 43 1
66 $S-8110750-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
67 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
68 $S-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k559" 9/64-40 L=5 1
69 $3-6580612-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=6.3 977" Ak 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
0 YP-0330500-0E  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 33747 3, 3¥6X0.5 2
1 $S5-4110915-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
72 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
73 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR APPUFARTY 1
74 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE RAIVYTFT-YT 1

Note ( #¥3iC )#01...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7

-2 -

L2-2280-7,L2-2286-7 H




2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COMPONENTS (2)

SRR - A ERBAGR (2)




1 225-01803 ~ SUPPORT PLATE ATy FTIYTATY 1
2 225-01951 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASH. BRTOMT AR AT77T72(93) 1
3 225-01902 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER PRTONITRR N1TT4 (1)
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATYRYFLY (2)
5 NS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 ny»r3vr 5/16-24 (4)
6 225-45008 THRORT PLATE WUES 1
7 100-04208 BED PLATE VIR RS 1
3 100-04307 BED SLIDE ZATY 4% 1
9 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AATYLR AT R 1
10 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 2" 11/64-40 1.=5 2
11 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE 2FT-ATY 1
12 100-37406 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 25°-ATY 2TAET 1
13 #01  225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER FENITAR A2TT 7R 1
14 #01  110-44504 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7=z a-b" 93 1
15 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=12 FATEY” 11/64-40 L=12 2
16 $$-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 APIFYT 9/40 L=7.5 pA
17 $5-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 W/F53IT 9/40 L=7.5 2
18 SS-6060210-SP SCREW  3/32-56 L= 1.9 L5%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
19 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
20 #02  M6093-350-AAS RESISTANCE PACK ASHM. FAIIN PIASH3 1
21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER. PEMITAR M7 IR 1
22 100-31804 GASKET CFEATRR AT A YRV 1
23 100-32001 NYLON CAP TR AI7T %¥97° 1
24 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 3
25 #01  $S-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=10 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 1
26 $S-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 4
27 #03  }M6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK ASH. F4297° 97 ALY 1

Note ( {5 )#01...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7
#02...FOR LZ-2280-7
#03...VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 A
LZ-2280-7 H
Hric xR 3




3. MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
E#h - sHEEBIL




1 225-05101 MAIN SHAFT 9T Y 1
2 225-05259 THRUST. COLLAR ASH. P93y 232097 (93) 1
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR 9IITY 2G5AMY (1)
4 SB-1200001-00  BEARING D=20X47 FT-AATPYVHT D=20%47 (1)
S 55-8660610-TP _ SCREY¥ 1/4-40 [=6 FA2YT _1/4-40 1.=6 (2)
6 225-05309 0IL SEAL COLLAR T4RI-H B9~ 1
7 225-05408 SPROCKET 793%y 27°uhwh 1
3 225-05507 HAND WHEEL MRERITTAR 1
9 225-06109 . BALANCE FoeTY 1
10 7100-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT YOI RIARL 1
11 B1203-227-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA 9IITh FAAR 1
12 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL MAI-K 1
13 100-08407 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 43EY 1
14 100-08506 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YITFAEE) F1T 42 1
15 100-08605 HEEDLE BAR CRANK M= B59% 1
16 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. FUETY YU74TEY U3 1
17 100-09009 TIMING BELT 243097 ATRE 1
18 100-35608 PIN 9IITYaYy Y-ta-etY 1
19 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK JRITY L OFARYT Yy 1
20 R0O-0291801-00  RUBBER RING Uy 1
21 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Mxy" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
22 S85-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 WHEIFYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
23 R0-4372002-00  RUBBER RING oyyr* 1
24 S85-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAzy™ 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 [.=6 PARYT 1/4-40 1=6 2
26 55-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 WhLTRY” 9/32-28 L=16 1
27 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyuy™ 1
28 $5-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MAFIT 9/32-28 L=7 1
29 3S-0661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 nyAET A 1/4-40 L=12 1
30 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 bARST 1/4-40 1=6 1
31 585-1090930-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8.6 $53%9° 9/64-40 L=8.6 3
32 CS5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 ¥=12 Z3Zk9% D=14.72 ¥=12 7»3 1
33 #02  225-51568 HAND WHEEL ASH. MRTIHTAR(F3) 1
34 #02  225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL. AL R (rYa™Y) (1)
35 #02  M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. RETRYE MUYFET4 B 43 48]
36 #02  M4007-110-0AA  MAGHET FITTING BASE A ASH. RITFYE FUYFYT4 A 93 (1)
37 S85-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MxI* 15/64-28 L=15 (2}
38 #02  SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 523" 11/64-40 L=12 2
39 #02  WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L35 4% 4.5%10X0.8 2
40 #02 110-32562 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. MIFTVERT-R B3 1
41 #02  106-04809 SCREW MIFIUE AT~ BARYT 2
42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASH. I\')T\ 9 r5umyr (93) 1
43 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONHECTION METY 2% 1
44 225-07404 THREAD RACK MNETY Ay 1
45 225-07503 HEEDLE ROD MY 1
46 100-10304 GUIDE BLOCK MET-27% FUi4 1
47 100-10502 CRANK ROD GUIDE 2309 PUI4 1
48 #01  B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATTYVYT 1
49 #01  B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATTYUYT 1
20 #01  B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUE Y SobTRATPYVST 1
51 #01  B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY S-FTRATTYUYT 1
52 HC-1923007-50  NEEDLE (438 #75) M) (J249Y) 438 #75 1
53 S5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 RALFRYT 1/8-44 1L=4.9 1
54 55-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WLFRY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
55 55-4110915-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9 FAT2YT 11/64-40 1.=9 2
56 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 - S5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 JIEFRYT 3/32-56 L=3 1
58 225-09152 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASK. METY IIT2T 4 (93) 1
59 225-09103 NEEDLE BAR YOKE MIETIIYT ™4 (1)
60 225-09202 SHAFT MERT9ITR4 I o8]
61 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7. M -234 91 D=7.24 (1)
62 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=7. MR- 9% D=7.24 (1)
63 PS-0400202-KH  SPRING PIN 4X20 A7°UVHTE Y 4X20 69
64 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING I yAR 1
65 225-09400 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER LUL S N M & A 1
66 225-09509 SCREW METIITRT4FHT FAEDT 1
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN MNBT= IITRTL FUIATY 1
68 100-13803 SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MRS = JUTRT4TY aynARa 1
69 585-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MARY™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
70 €Q-2020000-00  0OI1, WICK Yy A
71 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING DV 1
Note ( {¥3C )#01...SELECTIVE PART HEIR#B M

#02...FOR LZ-2280-7,L12-2286-7
-6 -

LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 H




4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTHENT COMPONENTS (1)
St b HWEBILR (1)

33~36




Note ( ¥ERD )#01..

.SELECTIVE PART

1 IR BB o

1 225-09756 DRIVE LINK ASM. MTVIETY YUY (I3) 1
2 225-09707 DRIVE LINK MY BETeYLY (1
3 #01  225-13105 LINK TYMNTAVEY YVhY™y n
4 #01  225-12909 SHAFT TUNATAVEVYVY 378 (1)
S #01  225-13006 SHAFT TUNNTAVHVYVY 37H (1
6 #01  225-13204 SHAFT TUANTAVIVYLY ITY (1)
7 225-09657 SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. ARSI 274 ITH2% (73) (1
g 225-09608 SHAFT CONNECTION NETY IITETAYTE 27 1
9 SS5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WEIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1
10 ¥P-0510516-SD  YASHER 5,1X7.5%X0.5 737 h % 5.1X7.5X0.5 @h]
11 100-16608 LINK FLEY NN VIV .y
12 #01  100-12904 PIN D NJ7Y YRS -3usey D (1)
13 #01  100-12607 PIN AJ7Y BRT=YuhETy A (1
14 #01  100-12706 PIN B MTY IR -UuIE"Y B (1
_15 #01  100-12809 PIN C NTY BET=Yyiety C (1
16 CS5-0790720-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2349 B3 (1
17 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 hEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
18 55-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 YR A 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
19 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 whEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. M7V, (F3) 1
21 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM M7V B, (N
22 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD My kT (1)
23 225-10200 CAM COVER MIYHL 7% (1)
24 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 whERI” 11/64~40 L=8.5 (2)
25 #01 100-11005 SCREW GEAR 4 MJUBL NTRR A 1
26 #01  100-11104 SCREW GEAR B MTUEL MR B 1
27 #01  100-11203 SCREW GEAR C MNTUHIL MTRR C 1
28 #01  100-11302 SCREW GEAR D N7 BL AITRR D 1
29 100-11500 SHAFT MNTIYBLY™ Y 1
30 100-12201 BUSHING MY pYRTYT Yk 1
31 100-12409 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A NPT BET-YUY PUi4 A 1
32 100-12508 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B NUNDEE UMY 5 R 1
33 #01  100-11807 PIN N7 RIRTYTY A 1
34 #01 ° 100-11906 PIN B AYTFY pyrtYTh B 1
35 #01_ 100-12003 PIN € AY7Y BIEtYTy ¢ 1
36 #01  100-12102 PIN D MFY RIS D 1
37 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
38 35-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 2
39 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING SUMY 1
40 €3-1031210-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=] Z3ak9% D=10.32 ¥=12 %3 1
41 CS-103121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=1 Z3Zk97 D=10.32 V=12 %3 1
42 SS5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 55-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FXRYT 15/64-28 L=4 1




o. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTHENT COMPONENTS (2)

sk D REBAR (2)




1 225-12057 BASE ASM. MNAF AV 4 (H3) 1
2 225-12008 BASE MOUNTING PLATE A AFAYIIET 4 MYF 4% (1)
3 225-12701 SHAFT FUMNFa9£Y27 I H (D) (1)
4 100-17317 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE MNAFAYIIRT A (1)
) 100-16012 ARM TN F3-2Y85" (D
6 #01 100-16517 SHAFT FJUMTFI-£995°3 2 B (D) (1)
7 #01  100-16210 SHAFT TYANTFI-99FI 7 B O(A) (1)
8 #01 100-16319 SHAFT JUYANTFI-299F797H B (B) (1)
9 #01 100-16418 SHAFT TIMTF3-2995°9" B (C) (1)
10 100-17168 STOPPER ASM, FUNANTFA-2Y9T AF4Y B3 (1
11 100-18000 NUT aF-I3Y+ (1)
12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER AF-IFYRETA (1)
13 100~-15360 LEVER ASH. BET-UNT=-ITh 3 (1)
14 100-17408 SPRING 1FEAF21- FINR (1)
15 100-17606 OIL SHIELD T44-4 (1
16 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Y1 -F-Y AVFTA a2-%1- (1)
17 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 T3P HT % 8.5X12.5X0.3 (3)
18 NS-6150310-SP NOT 15/64-28 myErryr 15/64-28 (1)
19 SS-6090620~SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 339" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
20 YP-1020616-SD __WASHER < S (2)
21 YZ-1052010-KP WAVED YASHER FIHT2FTHT210.5X14.5%0. 3 (1)
22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Cr 2y 9.3 (1)
23 NS-6150310-SP NOT 15/64-28 oIy 15/64-28 (1)
24 RE~0200000-K0 E-RING Ed™ 249 2 (1)
25 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed2rA9 4 )
26 SS$-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3533 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
27 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 27vRyT D=8 h=4 (1
28 225-12156 KNOB ASHM. FUANT£298Y Y23 (DY) 1
29 225-12107 KNOB FUANTF298Y Y3 (1)
30 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER YN = AFYN° - (2)
31 SS~4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TATRYT 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
32 ¥P-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7%8X1 L3RR 3.7X8X1 (2)
33 225-12206 LEVER Fa9eYIT" BETILAT - 1
34 225-12354 SCALE PLATE ASM. FUMTAEY (93) 1
35 225-12305 SCALE PLATE FUNMNARY 1)
36 225-12453 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FUNNTAEY PIIFA2 (592 9) (1)
37 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
38 225-12552 LEVER ASM. MNAF AVIIUNT - (D3) 1
39 225-12503 LEVER MAF AV - (1)
40 225-12602 KNOB MNA4F AVIIUN =923 1)
41 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER LN = ZFIN° - (2)
42 SS§-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2RIV 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L5 h 3 3. 7X8X1 (2)
44 100-15105 KEY TUANT $3-29Y23 - 1
45 100-17705 SPRING FA-299FT BET-LAT- AT R 1
46 SS-4121015-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 FATEYY 3/16-28 L=10 4
47 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 RILIRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
48 SS~7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 RMEIEYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
49 ¥P-1021016-SD WASHER LR R 10.2X18X1 E 1
50 WZ-1052010-KP __WAVED WASHER FIDT25H%10,.5X14.5%X0. 3 2
51 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER |23 A 1
52 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 L35 % 3. 7X6X1 1

Note ( {£3 )#01...SELECTIVE PART

- 10 -

EIRES




6. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS

o ZLHE - XD FHEMBIK

28

‘

N




RLF .U RNUILEL FARKL RU. VDE>>URK LY L 1 UN € J/ b 4
1 #01 225-45362 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1#1(?5) 1
2 #01 225-45354 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 41 (H3) (1)
3 225-45305 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) HI (9%) (1)
4 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) 41 (91) (1)
5 100-21103 PRESSER _PIN Iy (1)
6 B1525-582-000  SPRING TFIN™ 2 (1)
7 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 5%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
8 225-45404 SAFETY COVER ZETRITHNT - (1D
9 225-15357 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. THIPFBL (Y1) 1
10 225-15506 LIFTING LEVER EX75T 4% 1
11 B1516-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK EEX7rT 4% YUy 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW EFTPFT 38T oRy” 2
13 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD =5 0 e i 1
14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM [N AV UL 1
15 B3416-555-000  SWIVEL YR -2 AR 1
16 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW |55 0 A e & R AVE ) 1
17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR FHTRT ~ 1
18 100-22309 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHLR™-2"% 1
19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FFI Farey I 1
20 B1510-227-000 _ PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHL PUFART - 1
21 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING FFI FI-LINT R 1
22 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THLR™ - 2424 1
23 110-71800 HAND LIFTER THITFS LA~ 1
24 B1521-555-000  SCREW FHIFFTUNT - FARYT 1
25 B3431-581-000  LIFTING LEVER GASKET ATYRY 1
26 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN L3P YuBYTh 1
27 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING F4 B 1
28 100-226086 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL - BRSPS LUAYRT - 1
29 GAK-33041000 KHEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREVW |2 0 T V-V S 1
30 GAK-33042000 EMEE LIFTING LINXK SPRING ERTPETYVE N % 1
31 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#™ 249 5 1
32 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2*uz2yY" D=6.35 H=3 1
33 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WEIEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
34 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
35 R0-0371801-00 _ RUBBER RING Quyy” ]
36 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2Tvxy™ D=6.35 H=2.7 1
37 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oy FYr 3/16-32 1
38 RE-0600000~K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EX"2r27 6 1
39 SS~-8151720-SP SCREW pARY™ 1
40 SS-8150510~-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA3YT 15/64-28 1.=4.7 1
41 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=10.5 1 1

Note ( &2 )#01...VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

-12 -

IREIFY™ 11/64-40 L=10.5
itz Bz




7. FEED HECHANISH & CONDENSE COMPONENTS

ROBE - 0V 7 v REEME

M~
N
1'.
v P
- /
™~ ~ Am m < ﬁ
u
\
\
B 2

39




b .V RNV 1L rnnl NY. UV Lo v R 1 F 1 1 U R c s A 1 LY

1 225-18005 LEVER AW bt - 1
2 225-18104 SHAFT ) YAT-3Th 1
3 225-18203 BUSHING FIIVAT=I7 A3k 1
4 225-18351 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASM. aVFTVR ARIN° -9TT (U]) 1
5 225-18401 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 1749 f3autv% 1
6 225-18559 KNOB ASH. IV 93 (I3) 1
7 225-18500 KNGB aVFTUR Y3 (1)
3 225-18609 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE Fa9by RVTRTA (1
9 225-18708 ADJUSTING SCREW Fageyxd” (1)
10 225-18807 STOPPER Fa9e9F9” 2JYLTA (1
11 225-18906 SHAFT FagLYRYTRET4 YT (1)
12 112-12503 STOPPER DIAL PLATE AMYATRTAYL FYI94% (1)
13 55-8110410-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
14 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FIHTAFTHT210.5X14.5X0.3 (1)
15 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 ].=7 FATRY” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
16 225-19102 DIAL 7 2TAYh 1
17 225-19201 ADJUSTING SCREW LA ELRES 1
18 225-198300 FEED REVERSAL LINK TH)AVIN VY A 1
19 B1114-280-000  PIN [ 1
20 101-19907 CUSHIGN i /2 /A )T N B ) 1
21 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FIVIAIUAT - AT Y 1
22 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 435 EINTY42 FTIATR 1
23 B1631-012-B0O0  SUSPENSION STUD B EYNCY) AT AF B 1
24 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NTYRLAT = ARYN° 1
25 B2508-704-000  QIL SEAL =090 44491 1
26 110-52701 PIN A7 #3239ty LoV 1
27 B1148-555-000  SPRING 7 FA-2Y PUnT R 1
28 35-6121840-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 L33xy” 3/16-28 L=18 1
29 ¥5-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRETHTR M5 1
30 SS-7620750-3P __SCREW 3/16-32 1= 6.5 2E5%YT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
31 S5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 MEIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
32 (5-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 A3AM9% D=10.32 W=12 %3 1
33 S5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThEFFIT 3/16-28 L=14 1
34 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
35 S5-6121860-SP  SCREY k337 1
36 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy™ 1
37 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 279" D=6 H=3.2 2
38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nYH7F9r 3/16-28 1
39 100-28900 FEED VARIABLE ARM B Y AVHUHTT B 1
49 55-6121610-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 [=15.5 LI3y” 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
41 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
42 #01  D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER VAR VPAR Sl R 1
43 225-19805 SCALE PLATE FIYLAT AT 1% 1
Note ( @&C )#01...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 LZ-2280-7,L2-2286-7 H§

— 14 —




8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
20 B




1 225-19508 FEED REVERSAL LINK T7IAVENVY B 1
2 225-19607 TENSION SPRING RACK Ay ARy 1
3 225-19706 FEED BASE R4 1
4 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MX2Y” 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
) 225-19904 FELT 299%°4 Fzht 1
6 225-20001 LINK PAEVV A VUV 1
7 225-20159 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. FA9L924 YV741EY (5y179) 1
8 225-45107 FEEDER ‘ Y 1
9 100-26102 ECCENTRIC SHAFT R4 Y 1
10 100-26201 SPACER PN 4IY ZA° -3 2
11 100-26300 FEED ROCKER R4 977 1
12 100-26508 LINK PIN PAEEU A VIR MY M 1
13 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2"v2y" D=6 H=3.2 2
14 NS-6120310-SP  MUT 3/16-28 ny¥39r 3/16-28 2
15 SS-6111140-SP___SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k539" 11/64-40 L=11 ]
16 SS-68580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyRy7IR" A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
17 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAFYT 3/16-28 L=7 2
18 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 AEIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 2
19 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 hEIFY” 3/16-28 L=14 1
20 RE-0300000-K0 _ E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) EST2pd7 3 1
21 CS-1111010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 W=1 Z3AM9% D=11.11 ¥=10 %3 1
22 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX2Y” 15/64-28 L=7 2
23 CQ-5006000-00  OIL WICK v 4
24 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA3¥” 1/4-40 L=8 2
25 S8-4080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 1=6.4 FATRY” 1/8-44 1=6.4 2
26 Sb-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 =7 27v2y" D=9 N=7 2
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nysyIYE 9/32-28 2
28 $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 339" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
29 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 €7%Y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
39 $8-5110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F9A%y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
31 $85-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oyByH° AR 11/64-40 L=10 2
32 100-26607 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 404 AIYITY 1
33 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR Iy b 1
34 B1604-155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO YTy L3R 1
35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM hEL G Wiy ] 1
36 100-26805 ROD A4A41HY YT 1
37 100-26904 SIDE DISC PLATE ALY Bh 7% 1
38 #01 B1609-804-A00  BEARING Y ATPYUY” 1
39 #01  B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING Y ATPYUYT 1
40 #01  B1609-804-C00 _ BEARING IHU ATFIVS” 1
41 #01  B1609-804-D00  BEARING Y ATV 1
42 #01  B1609-804-E00  BEARING ) ATPYUyT 1
43 100-27001 CONNECTING ROD ALY LUy YEY 1
44 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ZANAYY 97 1
45 100-27209 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 1Y $3-29%4 1
46 100-27308 PLATE A ™ Fa-€9324 72 A 1
47 100-27506 STOPPER PLATE ) f3-€9%4 191 1
48 100-27407 PLATE B ™Y fa-€924 72 B 1
49 100-28702 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT Y AVIVITY 1
50 100-28801 BUSHING A0 AVEVITY 32K 1
51 100-29007 FEED VARIABLE ARM C Y AVEITT C 1
52 100-29601 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK HhyFa-v934 ha°z 2
53 B1653-470-000  PIN ATy 1
54 B1646-555-000  TENSION SPRING EYA°Y A% 1
99 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 REIFYT 3/16-28 1.=14 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L5387 5"% 4.5X8%X0.5 2
57 100-29304 REVERSE FEED LIMITER LA VEVDUERIES 25 by i 1
58 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E93%Y” 11/64-40 L=11 1
59 $S-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 E5%3" 1/4-40 L=7 1
60 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NEFTHT R 4.4X7.4X1 2

Note ( #&C )#01...SELECTIVE PART

- 16 -

IR




9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
T - 2B




...FOR LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7

- 18 —

LZ-2280-7,LZ-2286-7 H

1 225-23708 BUSHING ) A PP S 1
2 225-23807 SHAFT B HETHYTY 1
3 225-23906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YETY 1
4 B1308-155-000 = MITRE GEAR SMALL Y2 MEAYTRR Y3 1
5 225-24201 BOBBIN ARy 1
6 225-24458 HOOK COMPL. B yIaTy 1
7 225-24805 UPPER LOOPER ASM. 544 (1)
3 100-30203 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRITY FhARL 1
9 100-30302 BUSHING, REAR YRV HymAaL 1
10 100-30401 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET IRYTH 27O WY 1
11 #01  100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A B2 URT-ABTAT ALA 1
12 #01  100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B B2 YRT-AYTRT AB 1
13 #01  100-30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C B2 ET-npTAR AC 1
14 #01  100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D B2 YRT-AbTRe AD 1
15 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B B2 JET-nTAR B 1
16 100-31300 HOOK SHAFT RPN/ 1
17 100-31409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BRYTYARL A 1
18 100-31516 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BeITHA2L B 1
19 100-31615 BUSHING CAP BRYTYARE B 73 1
20 100-31714 GASKET BIYTARN B N vy 1
21 100-33207 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER S 1
2 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
23 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 4
24 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 539" 1/4-40 L=7 2
29 58-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=7 bA%Y™ 15/64-28 [=1 3
26 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAxy™ 15/64-28 L=8 2
27 SB-1095301-00  BEARING D=9.52X22.2 R -BATPYUYTD=9.52X22.22 1
28 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAxYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
30 $$-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [.=6 TATRYT 1/8-44 1=6 z
31 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= E379" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
32 B1808-552-000  OIL SEAL SCREW 1Yy PARYT 1
33 225-23609 OIL WICK BITY avy 1
34 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASH. LARGE IRIENITRT T4 Y3 1
_35 #02  225-24109 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETVr-2(93) 1
36 #02  137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING YTV RTIY MR {1
37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. ATETVE-2 ryaty (1)
38 100-30104 BUSHING, FRONT YRITY RIARN 1
Note ( {:&C J#01...SELECTIVE PART EIR B




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Bk




rnni NU.

vVELSULKILIFLP T LU

1 225-311586 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. IV I%29IR° 47° (H3) 1
2 225-31206 OIL SUPPLY PIPE YEITY Fayan®47° 1
3 225-31305 DISTRIBUTOR TTUNC 4% 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASM. BU2IIIRE (73) 1
5 225-31701 FELT PRESSER 19Tkt AHI 1
6 225-31909 GASKET A4RRVT N 9%y 1
7 225-32006 OIL TUBE Fa2923Y 1
] 100-35301 BUSHING KOVUI® IR -IT AR 1
a 55-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA%IT 11/64-40 L=5 1
10 B1301-555-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT XTI 1
11 100-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR FVI° IR -MTRR 1
12 100-35004 PUMP DRIVING GEAR A ROVI° IRT-ATRR A 1
13 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 70V - AFLHIYT 1
14 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 773097 %~ AFINT 3 1
15 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7°5v9" %~ 1
16 100-37109 OIL REGULATING SCREW heaya- Fa-v9FI° 1
17 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER o A LA 1
18 101-25904 OIL TANK T442) 1
19 100-35707 OIL REGULATING SCREV COAVTT 2Ya- #3-v9EY”T 1
20 B2616-372-000 _ SPRING N% 1
21 B3565-771-000  OIL FELT GUIDE TIRE U4 1
22 S5-8150710-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
23 S5-4110715-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=17 1
24 S0-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77PUrYEY” 1
25 SS-6111140-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=11 “kI3YT 11/64-40 1=11 2
26 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 - MARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
27 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
28 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 S0-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREY F2-7T YRS 1
30 £Q-2020000-00 QIL WICK MV 0.2
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oya7iyE 15/64-28 1
32 55-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64~40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
33 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YyavFL-7° 0.4
34 S0-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREY F2-77LUF YT 2
35 S5-4111215-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 =12 TATRYT 11/64-40 [=12 2
36 S0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77LVFYFYT 1
37 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE F1-77 0.3
38 SS-4110515-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRIT 11/64-40 L=5 1
39 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
40 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR A3ARYY 43 1
41 B3501-555-0A0  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. F¥1-2 k°U7°%4 43 1
42 B3503-555-000  OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F2-25°V7° MIYF4R (1)
43 B3505-555-000  RUBBER JOINT PUPAVESSSYAR VAL E M (1)
44 B3506-555-000  RUBBER JOINT BRF2-20°47° Y5 (1)
45 B3501-555-000 . [UBRICATING OIL PUMP §3-245° v7° 24 (1)
46 B3507-555-000  OIL PUMP IMPELLER MRYTRR (1)
47 B3508-555-000  OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER MITARIF AR (1)
48 SM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT2%Y M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
49 WT-0320002-KZ  WASHER AIFFTHT R M3 (3)
50 NK-6030000-0E  NUT M3X0.5 09yh739k H3X0.5 132 (3)
51 B3502-555-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER $2-315°V7° 72 3
52 SE-4301031-SR  SCREW 297° 24429 3X10 5)
53 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND FLAZ VI 1
54 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK v 0.2

- 20 -




11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISK COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

HKUIDBIRK (LZ—2280— 7T HMEBE




1 225~ 54108 BASE PLATE ASH. AT-24%2(93) 1
2 225-54356 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 739542(73) 1
3 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK Y99 $) Y 1
4 225-54604 HAGNET IR UESAR A 1
B} 225-54703 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN FIaARYYY BTy 1
6 225-54802 MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE VUMY N 1
7 225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER PRT9FT 2Ry A" - 1
8 225-55007 MOVING KNIFE LINK FTaAz Yvh 1
9 225-55106 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ EFTINTE 1
10 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING B59FN"% 1
11 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING am ERTINTR 1
12 225-55403 THREAD CUTTING CAM LUV 7 1
13 225-55551 FORK KNIFE ASM. AXTRIR(M3) 1
14 225-56906 FIXED PLATE IF44% 1
15 225-57003 CORD PRESSER C/ 2 el 3 1
16 225-56054 KNIFE UNIT Az 1
17 225-56302 FIXED KNIFE a74 AR (1)
18 225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASM. B3077 42 (13) (1)
19 225-56609 SLIDING PLATE ANTYA42 (1)
20 225-b6708 DRIVING BASE FIIAZRTL E2TY (D
21 225-56807 DRIVING BASE FUOAZRTA 3% (1)
22 S5-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 =5 #5797 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
23 35-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3297 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
24 35-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TREIRIT 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
25 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. Pz (93) (1)
26 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A TANT = YUhITH A 1
27 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. A2 FET99FT 93 1
28 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET asFT YT 1
29 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anIFvITY 1
30 225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASHM. 095" (43) 1
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND LA VNV 2
32 S5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=9 2
33 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E#~ by 6 1
34 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 3TvxyT D=6 H=2.9 1
35 RE-0250000-K0 _ E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5MM) E#™apa7 2.5 2
36 SM-4040601-SB  SCREV M4 L=6 FAT2RYT U4X0.7 L=6 3
37 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER S0 1
38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 9739+ 15/64-28 1
39 S35-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
_40 RE-0500000-K0 _ E-RING Ed"2b27 5 1
41 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 27vry™ D=7.94 H=15 1
42 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93739 15/64-28 1
43 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3™2b29 6 1
44 35-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IHEIZYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 RE-0400000-K0O  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed~abay 4 1
46 S5-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 W22 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 335-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IRFIRYT 11/64-40 1.=9.5 1
48 S8-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L3xy” 1/4-40 L=7 2
49 CS-095101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 =10 272097 D=9.53 W=10 73 1
50 HK-0044300-24  HOUSING 2P NgYTYhT 2Pyn 1
51 225-52756 SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 TRV L AL (5927 y) 1
52 225-52806 SOLENOID FITTING BASE LA ZEt N UVE RS 1
53 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE REY S VA 1
54 D3133-555-B00  SPRING ARIRA AYTILTY A% 1
20 HM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 n9BYI9h M3X0.5 12 2
56 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63739+ M4 1
57 RE-0400000-KO  E~SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) EX™aran 4 1
58 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 A77YYhTET Y 3X18 1
59 35-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
60 38-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L.=5 1
61 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P HUMAN 7“ 14P 1
62 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG 274 77992 2
63 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2

- 22 -

FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9




12. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

ExXx&OHLEEREK (LZ-2280 - 7THAKD)




1 225-64157 THREAD FEEDER ASM. 7I4E URTIE(53) 1
2 225-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL. TIAMIYRTY P42 (52t y) (1)
3 225-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL. PRI IUNT =Yy (1)
4 225-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT JURTILAT =Ty (1)
5 225-64801 LINK TNV o8]
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING PIETILNT N R (1)
7 225-65303 STOPPER YIETY Zbon° - (N
8 225-65402 SHAFT TETWVY IFVITY (n
g 225-85501 SOLENOID COVER ENTY LI HN - (N
10 225-65659 PLATE DURTIFAINTY (92" Y) 1)
11 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. ERTIVVIART (Yt ) (1)
12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER 2TVE 1 S i ) (n
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN PAR VNS B VR LIS (0
14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YRIPY LIFL° Y (N
15 B2626-372-000  SPRING MBZ" F3-1Y YZIN% ol
16 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD SN - AR2RATY (1
17 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW 794N AT RDY (1)
18 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATAFYT BhZ M3 L=8 (4)
19 RE-0800000-KO  SNAP RING 9.0 Ex~arty 9 (1)
20 RE-0300000-KO _ E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) EX™2pa9 3 (2)
21 5D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 27v2y” D=6.35 H=2.4 (1
22 35-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRFRIT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
23 3D-0481451-SP HINGE SCREY D= 4.80 H=14.5 2TUxYT D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)
24 N5-6080340-SP - NUT 1/8-44 oyEyIIS 1/8-44 (1)
25 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 IaT29T 3/16-28 1.=8 (1)
26 N5-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 w7 FYE 3/16-28 (1
27 55-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
28 C5-0640863-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 2320y D=6.35 W=8 (1)
29 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL. JURTIT4Y-MIYE R (592 ) 1
30 225-65105 WIRE U2 4%~ 1
31 225-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMPL. AFYNT =42 (h92™ %) 1
32 55-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
33 55-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3%I™ 9/64-40 L=5 2
34 55-9110620-TP  SCREVY YRy R 2
35 55-9090610-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 aYRE" bk _9/64-40 1.=5.5 2
36 225-66301 STOPPER PLATE GUIDE AMINT =47 FT4RT 1

- 24 —




13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

BEFEX0BEKR (LZ-2280-THRRR)




A ANIv L 1P .

1 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. ATYIRYT (1Y) 1
2 225-59553 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. FURIEY YT RNV (1) 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH YR 2495 (93) 1
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER Fre A A9 FUNT - (1
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 30N 2495974 b
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT FTVIANY 24959V (1
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FURIETY 2AYFNT R (1)
3 HA-0019000-00.  MICROSWITCH 249024y F m
9 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE FUYIEIY 249 F A4S (1)
10 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER F e BY 29PN - 1
11 HK-0346400-0B . PIN CONTACT Eovavash (2)
12 HW-5000700-00 - 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V FY7 a4y (1.5)
13 55-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 2RI (1)
14 S5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 o9h7RT A 11/64-40 L=16 (1)
15 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN TUIvPTR 95 kY 1
16 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER AN S AR 1
17 B1213-372~000  SCREW IYRTY YA MRS 1
18 335~4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E#™239 4 2
20 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 E#"2b49 12 1.
21 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 S A A ]
22 3D-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 FURYT D=7.94 H=15 1
23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nIWrIr 15/64-28 1
24 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 i

S5-4120615-SP

- 26 -

FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6




14. VWIPER MECHANISH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2280-7)

—2280-THHARPLR)

74/ X—B9%% (L Z




Yy L v K 1 1}

1 225-61757 WIPER ASH. FAN = (93) 1

2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. TFANT=}TRT4 Kyt (1)

3 225-61807 WIPER BASE JANT =} 274 1)

4 102-08601 VIPER LINK 1 JAN=1uy (1) (n

5 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN =YVY A" Y (2)

6 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. FANT =0V B UryaTy) (1
7 225-61906 WIPER LINK AN =YVh B (1)
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 T4NT~YVY (2) 3 (1)
9 D2107-490-D00  PIN TANT =YV FIAE" Y (H
10 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT TAN® -NVBI™Y 1
11 225-61708 VIPER TANC ~ 1
12 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™4%p49 3.2 (2)
13 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 B3R 3.7X8X1 (2)
14 55-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 *AFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
15 225-62052 SOLENQID ASM. AN = p I 4E (93) 1
16 225-62102 WIPER BASE AN ~2 4 (1)
17 225-62201 WIPER LINK JAN® =Yl A (1)
18 111-10301 WIPER SOLENGID JAN YLIART (1)
19 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A FAN AL A (1
29 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 4N 2L B b
21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TANT 2T VEYTHG- (1)
22 111-10806 WVIPER SPRING TAN A" % (D
23 110-72709 WIPER COVER TANT = HA™- 1)
24 111-11705 WVIPER SOLENOID PIN JANT =Y LIALT I (1)
25 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN -YY - L
26 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L vavah (2)
27 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUUF VA4S (1)
28 HY-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥¥77a4va-4" (1.5)
29 H¥-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE ETo-RFTVRY 17-0.16 Yn 0©.1)
30 NS-6110310-SP  RUT 11/64-40 RYIFYE 11/64-40 o)
31 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVEVN (1)
32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT2%YT M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
33 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X & FAT2RYT U3X0.5 L=6 N
34 WS-0310002~KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATFFTHT % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (4)
35 CS-0300711-SP__ THRUST COLLAR A7ALYY (1
36 S8-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 Lixy” 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
37 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3 HT % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
38 5S-6111040-3P  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3397 11/64-40 1L=9.5 (1)
39 S5-4120815-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATZYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
40 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6 = 2.7 2 vxyT D=6 H=2.7 1
41 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DYAYFYE 11/64-40 1

- 28 -




15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)

REF.NO KNOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION A S diy
1 111-33167 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MRTy-F H3 1
2 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 ATEETHT R 10X18X2.5 (1)
3 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE AF2F AVFUIA (2)
4 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW APRF APPUIA VARYT (1
2 WS-0641560-KR _SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 NRETHT: 6.4%11.9X1.5 (1)
6 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUP Ab2F APFUI4 29T ()
7 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER AMRF ALTUFAYS (1)
3 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD 1h2F HIBY (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 127 Yahy (1)

10 111-84009 SPOOL_RETAINER Abv% FLRTA (2)
11 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN APIFIFET (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AREIFET (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST 1bR%F 9 (1)
14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 E3FTH % 5.6X12X0.8 (2)

15 US~0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 N RETH % 5. 3X8.3X1 (2)

16 N3-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 2973 9r 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-8061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 09975 A M6 L=10 (1)
18 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 ‘ nYA7FYE M10 332 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TAEYEYT D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 111-83100 THREAD STAND 1h27 274 ' (1)



ARILTEHEBFK (2)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 139-46751 THREAD STAND ASM. AM2779% (93) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 125579 9% (n
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER - AF2FRTY 91 (1)
4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1b2797" B (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ALRFE-9%7F 1
6 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ALRFITT PAHTHT (2)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP APRFRT- F2TaT ) (1)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFR¥IFET Y (2)
9 119-66504 SPOOL REST AF%9TE75 (2)
_10 B3311-012-000 _ SPOOL REST CUSHION LKL VLA (2)
11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AFR%F JLFTA (2)
i2 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 AMRTRT - FATYE (1)
13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
14 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.6 (S0 Al M (2)
_15 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%57 H5X0.8 =14 2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oys239F M5X0.8 132 (2)
17 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 323" M6 L=15 (2)
18 NK-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 99739+ H5X0.8 132 (2)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2=+ AFY7°R (3)

- 30 -




17. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~OV b AN —BR
2

REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION v { Qty

1 225-35009 BELT COVER A ATERINT- A 1
2 225-35108 BELT COVER B ATREINT- B 1
3 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATRFINT - YFa- 1
4 100-39659 BELT COVER PRESS PLATE ATRRINT - PF4R 93 1
5 55-4150915-SP __ SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 IaTRy” 15/64-28 1.=9 3
6 S5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L5297 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
7 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IREIFYT D=4.8 L=25 1
8 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3377 5X10.5X1 1
t 225-37054 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. AFIFIIF 43 1
10 225-37203 BOBBIN PRESSER ER VY b B (1
11 B3204-555-000  BOBBIN WINDER POST 1b3% 377 N
12 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE B4RT- 272 1)
13 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE BART- 2L 13142 €))]
14 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASHM. 1% ARFI-URT-2T4 53 (1
15 B3126-012-000 _ THREAD TENSION DISK AL F3-9%5 (2)
16 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING 13- A% B (n
17 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT AbF3-9 F9b (1
18 35-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 LIV 1/8-44 L=12.5 (GD)
19 S5~7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 IETEYT 11/64-40 L= 3. (1)
_20 3D-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 27vxy” D=4.9 H=2.6 1)
21 S5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY™ 11/64-40 L=5 N
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 PHEIFYT  D=4.8 L=25 2
23 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3397 5X10.5X1 2
24 #01  225-37153 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AF3F9F (73) 1
25 #02  225-35462 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. YUI0F437 881 3 1
26 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT. ASH. IVINFAETHEL B3 (n
27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 3 H7% 4.5X10%0.8 (1

Note ( #E&Z )#01...VARTOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
#02...SPECIAL ORDER PART

ftmitic Lo B2
R EHSG



i - B BAS%

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 225-34051 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 777925 (73) 1
2 225-34002 OIL RESERVOIR PITIRTRY (1
3 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET VAL R IR LV (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION A B S B N (4)
5 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ESTPET 345U (1)
6 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EETPFRFIT MY AT (1)
7 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD A e O (1)
g 110-24106 SPRING EETPFT B4TUAT R (1)
9 B1115-850-000  RUBBER PLUG #/4% 17h (1N

10 R0-0982401-00 _ RUBBER RING Quvy” 1)
11 S5-6700710-SH  SCREW S E (1)
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 093739 15/64-28 (2)
13 55-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 PAZYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 SS-9151810-SR SCREW oys7E” b (1)
15 55-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 o925~ LE 9/32-20 1.=20 (2)
16 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ed™2b39 (1
17 225-34101 OIL RESERVOIR BASE 77TIRTRY ¥ 1
18 B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ L 7 1
19 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET PANA Y 1
20 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, L3 PFL2 B3 1
21 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L ANEEE (1)
22 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EETPFAR HAT- (1)
23 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EFT7F 2FITY (1)
24 110-24403 RUBBER | B A A (1)
25 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 3T TA2F 0L (1)

— 32 -




19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286

LZ-2286%A#Mm




MLl o 3TV

v Lo ULRILITD 1L 1L UGS

1 225-80005 THROAT PLATE 4% 1
2 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM MNTYRL 1
3 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL. YA -bRA-H (F9279) 1
4 225-85608 WORM WHEEL HUB R sy S VA (1)
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL VZ bl Y] 1)
6 S5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 I/EFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (3)
7 225-85707 SHAFT MR FUE4AYY 1
8 225-86507 STOPPER YFHRA 1
9 #01  100-43016 WORM g4 1
10 #01 _ 100-43115 YORN 94-h 1
11 #01  100-43214 WORM y1-4 1
12 #01  100-43313 WORM y1-4 1
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD ATRY 1
14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE AR 74 1
12 #01  B2502-280-BOA FEED CAM ROLLER 274708% a9 (374) A 1
16 #01  B2502-280-BOB = FEED CAM ROLLER 239055 a1 (2°4) B 1
17 #01  B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER /4984 an (274) C 1
18 S85-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LTIV 11/64-40 L=14 3
19 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFIT 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 [.=6 pAFIT 1/4-4Q 1.=6 4
21 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
22 S5-8660970~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAxYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
23 225-86259 SCALE ASH. FUNMNTIEY (U3]) 1
24 225-86200 SCALE ATYAEY (1)
25 225-12453 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FUDN I P42 (5Y2”y) 1
26 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E73¥” 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
27 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHI(J3) 1
28 225-80203 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) FHI(I%) 1
29 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) 31 (91) 1
30 100-21103 PRESSER PIN 1$IL°Y 1
31 B1525-582-000  SPRING THINT % 1
32 S5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k3397 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
33 225-80260 PRESSER FOOT ASH. H1(73) 1
34 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. %1 (¥3) 1
35 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 2ETHT N - 1
36 225-80104 FEEDER L) 1
37 #02  M6094-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASH. F4290° 97ALYS 1
38 #03  M6094-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F4a90° 9y AFH3 1
39 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE RAIVYTFT YT 1
Note ( {EEC )#01...SELECTIVE PART AR
#02...FOR LZ-2286-7 LZ-2286-7

#03...VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

sz B3

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.

LA oas&x,

- 34 —

LZ-2280 ¢ #@TT,




20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(1)
LZ-2285%FAEH (1)




A frivr TR e

LR VA O L T S

1 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER F=b ITAUINT - 1
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM. MA2 23 1
3 TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAty D=18.7 L=16 1
4 MC-1923F08-00  NEEDLE 438SUK 80 »y 438SUK 80 1
) 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM M INHL 1
6 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL. Y- LhA-L (FyaTy) 1
7 225-85707 SHAFT NIy PUF4YT 1
8 #01  100-43016 WORM R 1
g #01  100-43115 WORM oA -4 1
10 #01  100-43214 YORM U B 1
1 #01  100-43313 WORH PERT 1
12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD NIRRT 1
13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE MNTYYE PUT4 1
14 #01  B2502-280-BOA  FEED CAM ROLLER 2J39h am (%74) A 1
15 #01 _ B2502-280-BOB- FEED CAM ROLLER 2JAPEL an (204) B 1
16 #01  B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 2749985 2 (374) C 1
17 SS5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 hE7RYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
18 5S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 1
19 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 btzy™ 1/4-40 L=6 4
20 S5-8660810-TP __ SCREV 1/4-40 [=8 FAxy” 1/4-40 L=8 1
21 5S-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 P2V 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
22 225-92653 BASE ASH. M4F AR A (93) 1
23 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE TIMNT$3-29957 274874 (1)
24 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Ty 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
25 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE MAF Ava9R"4 PV 4% (1)
26 100-16012 ARM TIMNTF3-2995° (1)
27 225-12701 SHAFT TYNNTF298995™ 97 (A) {1
28 S5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3%97 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
29 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER [ R (2)
30 WZ-1052010-KP _ WAVED WASHER FIRT2H310.5%X14.5%0.3 (L
31 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch™zb47 9.3 (1)
32 #01  100-16210 SHAFT TUMNT$3-£995737H B (A) (1)
33 #01  100-16319 SHAFT TUMNT£3-299577979 B (B) (1)
34 #01  100-16418 SHAFT TUMNTF3-29953797H B (C) (1)
_35 #01 __ 100-16517 SHAFT TYMNF3-2995 5" B (D) (1
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyAs Y 15/64-28 (1)
37 100-17168 STOPPER ASHM. TUANT$I-8995 254 U3 (1)
38 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ed™ 229 2 (1)
39 100-18000 NUT a7-9+9h (1)
40 100-18109 NUT STQPPER 27-JF9RET (1)
41 100-15360 LEVER ASH. BET-UAT-3Th b3 (1)
42 RE-0400000-K¢  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ex™ariy 4 (1)
43 100-17606 OIL SHIELD TN (1)
44 55-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 £33Y7 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
_45 225-90053 SCALE ASH. TUNMNT ALY (B3) 1
46 225-86200 SCALE N 7Y AEY (1)
47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BRASE TUNNTAED FYYF 42 (n
48 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k32y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
49 35-6111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 533" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (0
50 S3-6110510-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 k332" 11/64-40 1.=5 1
51 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 L3872 4.8%8.4X%0.8 1
52 #02  MAM-08700040 FAGOTTING FELLER TPATYRRARNRT - 53 1
53 HAM-09700BA0 FAGOTING FOLDER ASH. TPATYE WIRERART - 93 1
54 S5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F52337 11/64-40 L=7 2

Note ( {EEC )#01...SELECTIVE PART

#02...SPECIAL ORDER PART

AR AR

T 50 & SCER &

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ2-2280.
ERUAOEBE L, L7-2280 tH#@TT,

— 36 —




21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285(2)

LZ—-2285%HBm (2)




ALl .00 DUV L ran: [o viesoun il ol c e A 1 Wy
1 #01 225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. 151(73) 1
2 225-91556 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 11 (73) (1)
3 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 151 Y% 2Ty (D
4 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT HI J2 3%° (1)
b3 225-91408 PRESSER FOOT ARM 14195° (2)
6 100-63303 PIN Iy (2)
7 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, OPPER ER AL (D
8 100-63501 PIN 1519579y (1
9 100-63600 SPRING THIVFO A% “(2)

10 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 bA%YT 1/8-44 1,=3.5 (€0)]
11 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 REITFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
12 SS-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oy3y7 IR A 1/8-40 L=6.3 (1)
13 WP-0220300-SC  WASHER k58”7 (2)
14 225-91101 FINGER GUARD TP (1)
15 #02  225-91663 PRESSER FOQT ASH. 131 (53) i
16 225-91655 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 133 (53) 1
17 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT L I2 €27y (D
18 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 41 9% 3%° (1)
19 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM R AL S (2)
20 100-63303 PIN 1§y (2)
21 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER HHI95" (1)
22 100-63501 PIN HHIIFIY ()
23 100-63600 SPRING TPINF A% (2)
24 S5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAZY™ 1/8-44 L=3.5 (D
25 55-8111010-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 [,=9.5 bAFI” 11/64-40 1.=8.5 (2)
26 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 YAy 7HRT A 1/8-40 L=6.3 (1)
27 225-91101 FINGER GUARD IETHT-FT : (1)
28 225-90400 FEED CAM TYHL 1
29 225-90509 SHAFT T9HL LAYy 1
30 100-63808 HORM /AT A Ml 1 e 1
31 100-64004 FEED DOG TYn” 1
32 100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AN I™ Y 1
33 100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AL YT 1
34 100-64301 BALL JOINT A FT-RYTa4VE A 1
_35 100-54400 BALL JOINT B £ -R9°a4vk B 1
36 100-64608 FEED REGULATOR HyFa-e933” 1
37 100-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT EvL) PN 1
38 100-85001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT Y54 n-5-9°9 1
39 #03  B2502-280-00A " FEED CAM ROLLER 24785 an A 1
40 #03 _ B2502-280-00B FEED CAM ROLLER 249085 a0 B 1
41 B2502-280-00C  FEED CAM ROLLER ?/499%% 1 C 1
42 38-6121210-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=12 E5%Y7 3/16-28 L=9 1
43 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10.32 ¥=1 23AM¥ D=10.32 W=12 1
44 HS-8150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 uyys3I9r 15/64-28 1
45 SP-0601051-SP  HIGE SCREY D=6 H=13 vz D=6 H=10.5 1
45 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 B35 8% % 6.1X11X2 1
47 ¥P-0612086-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 B35 % 6.1X11X2 1
48 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oy»739r 15/64-28 1
49 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER <) b a4 1
50 NM-6060001-SE _ HUT M6 oyh73yr M6 1¥2 1
51 S5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 QREIEIT 11/64-40 L=14 3
52 C5-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 V=1 25AM% D=10.32 ¥=12 #»3 1
53 $5-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oy32E° Ak 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
54 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oyF2E"AF 1/4-40 L=10.5 3
55 S5-8660610-TP _SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 MARYT 1/4-40 1=6 4
56 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%YT 1/4~40 L=6 2
57 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY"T 1/4-40 L=6 2
58 225-86507 STOPPER DFRTRMA 1
59 225-90855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASH. 299 32930°47° (93) 1
60 225-90806 OTL SUPPLY PIPE 99979 Fa9an®47° )
61 100-35509 RUBBER JOINT F2-20°47° 2T hEYY2 (13
62 B3527-552-000  RUBBER JOINT F2-20°47° 2TAY%TF (2)
63 100-65209 CAM OIL PIPE BhE2-20°47° 1
64 B3554-481-000  HOLDER MTEZ $2-2 A°47° 1#1 1
65 S$-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 FAT2YT 11/64-40 1=9 1
66 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 59717 % 5X10.5X1 1
67 CQ-5006000-00  OIL WICK EVM 0.3
68 €Q-5006000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.1
69 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.1
0 225-93107 BELT COVER ATREEAT- 1
71 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
72 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE ESEVVAR AN 1
73 MC-1923F08-05 NEEDLE (438SUK 80-5) A 438SUK 80-5 1
74 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-%"F 2n°+H(9-) 1
75 225-90301 LEVER AIYHAUNT = 1

Note ( {EEZ )#01...NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO
DESTINATIONS
#02...SPECIAL ORDER PART
#03.. .SELECTIVE PART

Tt k> cERY T

15 BIE A8 &
BN

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.
LU OSSR, LI-2280 rHBETT,

- 38 -




22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2287

LZ—-228 7THARR

mw S
gL@\

@

Ve

@

64




225-92505

v oLow v i 11 1 1 v n

ARM SIDE COVER

A -~ e “a

Pob UHAVINT -

<

1 1
2 225-80005 THROAT PLATE N 4% 1
3 225-85707 SHAFT MOy PUIATTY 1
4 100-44105 ROD GUIDE MY P4 1
5 #01  100-53007 WORM ASM. A 9Ai-5 A 1
6 #01  100-53106 WORM B -4 B 1
7 #01  100-53205 WORM 91-4 C i
8 #01  100-53304 WORM 91-4 D 1
9 100-53452 WORM WHEEL ASH. 9E-LR4-0 93 1
10 #02 __100-53502 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A ML A 1
11 100-54005 NEEDLE VIBRATING RGD M7YnYRT 1
12 #03  100-53601 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM B M7YFL B 1
13 #01  B2502-280-B0A  FEED CAM ROLLER 2/190H4 an (374) A 1
14 #01  B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER 2)49955 20 (3°4) B 1
15 #01  B2D02-280-BOC FEED CAM ROLLER 2J40Bn a0 (274) C 1
16 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WHETFYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
17 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
18 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
19 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
20 55-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 I1.= 8.5 bARY” 1/4-40 1=8.5 1
21 225-92752 SCALE ASHM. FUANTREY (73) 1
22 225-92703 SCALE TYNNTAEY (1)
23 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE FUNNTRE) M)YF4R (1)
24 SS-6080320~SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 32" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
25 225-92653 BASE ASM N4F AY9R" 4 (53] 1
26 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE NAF AVIE™ 4 PYYr4% (1)
27 225-12701 SHAFT TIAATF2EYIT I (A) (1)
28 100-15360 LEVER ASH. DET-VAT-YTY 93 (1)
29 100-16012 ARM FUAN F3-£Y9F™ (1)
30 #01 _100-16210 SHAFT JUAN" $3-8995°9"5 B (A) a
31 #01  100-16319 SHAFT TUANTF3-2995°97 Y B (B) M
32 #01  100-16418 SHAFT TUBATFA-2Y957 9™ B (C) (1)
33 #01  100-16517 SHAFT TYMTF3-2995°3™5 B (D) (1)
34 100-171638 STOPPER ASH. TYANTF2-2IITT 2549 H3 (1)
35 100-17606 Q1L SHIELD Ll P (1)
36 100-18000 NUT a7-939+ (1)
37 100-18109 NUT STOPPER AF-IFYRETA (1)
38 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE TYRNTFA-EYIT™ 274274 (D
38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyh739r 15/64-28 (1
49 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch™2r49 9.3 1
41 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ed™4b33 2 1
42 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ex2mig 4 1
43 55-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k9337 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 S5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 533~ 9/64-40 L=6 3
45 S5-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 [= 8.5 IAETFYT _11/64-40 1=8.5 2
46 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER (2 A 2
47 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FIFTAYTHT710.5X14.5%0.3 1
48 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE 2AIVYTET =YY 1
49 55-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E33y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
50 225-80260 PRESSER FOOT ASH 3 (r3) 1
51 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 2ETHFTIAT- {1
52 225-80252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AL (h3) (1)
53 225-80203 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) I (%) (1)
54 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (YPPER) ERANCAY) (0
59 100-21103 PRESSER PIN 131’y (1)
56 B1525-582-000  SPRING THIN % (1)
57 35-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 539" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
58 225-80104 FEEDER L) 1
59 C5-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=1 23AMF D=10.32 ¥=12 73 1
60 S5-8660610-TP __ SCREW 1/4-40 =6 bAZYT 1/4-40 1=6 2
61 225-86507 STOPPER YFYTRMA 1
62 225-93107 BELT COVER ATHMIAT - 1
63 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
64 115-27207 WASHER TN IYTRTAYT 1

Note ( #E3Z )#01...SELECTIVE PART

#02.. .FOR LZ-2287
#03...FOR LZ-2287B

EERUA OSBRI,

- 40 -

EIR AR &
Lz-2287 H
LZ-22878 H

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280.
LZ-2280 r#@T T,




INIUIIMBE R T I I INID E 2< LIS SN PARTS =5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R H N0 ik 2 B __NO k] =] i g _NO

BT-0500300-EA 20 33 | B3317-704-000 30 12 | HY-5000700-00 28 28 1 R0-0481901-00 6 71
BT-0600402-EA 20 37 | B3318-704-L00-A 30 6 R0-0691801-00 3 39
B1114-280-000 14 19 | B3319-704-L00 30 13 | MAM-09700BAO 36 53 | R0-0742401-00 14 36
B1115-850-000 32 9 | B3320-704-L00-A 29 11 | MAM-097000A0 36 52 | R0-0982401-00 3210
B1148-555-000 14 27 | B3320-704-L00-A 30 8 | MAD-11532000 30 19 | R0O-1952401-00 2 2
B1203-227-000-A 6 11 | B3414-555-000 12 14 | MC-1923F08-00 36 4 1 R0-4372002-00 6 23
B1208-552-000-A 6 12 | B3416-552-000 12 16 | MC-1923F08-05 38 73
B1213-372-000 26 17 | B3416-555-000 12 15 | HC-1923007-50 6 52 | SB-1095301-00 18 27
B1214-038-000 20 14 ! B3419-122-000 32 23 | M4007-110-0AA 6 36 | SB-1200001-00 6 4
B1301-555-000 20 10 | B3421-555-000 32 18 | M4007-110-0AB 6 35 |SD-0481451-Sp 24 23
B1307-155-040 18 34 | B3431-552-000-A 32 22 | M6093-350-AAL 4 27 | SD-0490261-SP 31 20
B1308-155-0A0 18 4 | B3431-581-000 12 256 | ¥6093-350-AAS 4 20 | SD-0600271-SP 28 40
B1502-541-000 12 22 | B3501-555-0A0 20 41 | M6094-350-AAF 33 38 | SD-0600291-TP 22 34
B1505-227-000-A 12 21 | B3501-555-000 20 45 | M6094-350-AAL 33 37 |SD-0800321-SP 14 37
B1510-227-000 12 20 | B3502-555-000 20 51 - SD-0600321-SP 16 13
B1516-552-000 12 11 | B3503-555-000 20 42 | NM-6030000-0F 20 50 | SD-0601051-SP 38 45
B1517-552-000 12 26 | B3505-555-000 20 43 | NM-6030001-SC 22 55 {58D-0630275-SP 12 38
B1521-555-000 12 24 | B3506-555-000 20 44 | NM-6040001-SH 22 56 | SD-0630301-SP 12 32
81523-226-000 12 27 | B3507-555-000 20 46 | HM-6050001-SE 30 16 135D-0640241-5P 24 21
B1525-582-000 12 6 | B3508-555~000 20 47 | NM-6050001-SE 30 18 1SD-0640751-SP 2 29
B1525-582-000 33 31 | B3524-552-000 20 13 | NH-6060001-SE 38 50 |SD-0650321-TP 28 31
B1525-582-000 40 56 | B3527-552-000 38 62 | NM-6061061-SE 29 9 | SD-0791503~SP 22 41
B1604-155~000 16 34 | B3534-155-000 20 15 | NM-6100663-SE 29 18 | SD-0791503-SP 26 22
B1603-804-A00 16 38 | B3538-112-000 20 17 | NS-6080340-SP 24 24 | SD-0800402-TP 10 27
B1609-804-B00 16 39 | B3554-481-000 38 64 | NS-6110310-SP 28 30 |SD-0800701-TP 16 26
B1609-804-C00 16 40 | B3565-771-000 20 21 | NS-6110310-SP 28 41 1 SE-4301031-SR 20 52
B1609-804-D00 16 41 | B3228-125-000 32 19 | NS-8120310-SP 14 38 | SK-3452000-SE 29 19
81609-804-E00 16 42 | B9113-012-000 38 74 | NS-6120310-SP 16 14 | SK-3482500-SC 31 7
81631-012-B00 14 23 N§-6120310-3P 24 26 | SK-3482500-SC 31 22
B1646-555-000 16 54 | CQ-2020000-00 6 70 | NS-6123881-SE 29 16 | SL-4030881-SF 24 18
B1653-470-000 16 53 §CQ-2020000-00 20 30 | NS-6150310-SP 10 18 | SH-4030601-~SH 28 32
B1702-155-000 16 33 | €Q-2020000-00 20 54 | NS5-6150310-SP 10 23 | SH-4030601-SH 28 33
B1808-552-000 18 32 | CQ-3030000-00 38 69 | NS-6150310-SP 20 31 | SH-4031001-SC 20 48
B1810-552-000 6 18 | CQ~5¢06000-00 16 23 | §S-6150310-SP 22 42 | SH-4040601-SB 22 38
B1905-541-400 6 48 |CQ-5008000-00 38 67 | NS-6150310-SP 26 23 | SM-4051405-SE 30 15
B1905-541-B00 6 49 ;CQ-5006000-00 38 68 | NS-6150310-SP 36 36 | SH-6061610-SC 30 17
B1905-541-C00 6 50 |CS-0300711-SP 28 35 | NS-6150310-SP 40 39 | SH-9061080-SE 29 17
B1905-541-D00 6 51 |CS-0640863-SH 24 28 | NS~6150430-SP 22 38 ;50-1110402-MZ 20 24
B2024-771-000 24 17 | CS-0790720-TH 8 16 | NS-6150430-SP 38 44 1 5S0-1110402-MZ 20 29
B2034-372-000 24 16 1 CS-079073A-SH 20 40 | NS-6150430-SP 38 48 | S0-1110402-MZ 20 34
B2502-280-B0A 33 15 |CS-095101B-SH 22 48 | NS-6150430-SR 32 12 |50-1150451-HZ 20 36
B2502-280-B0A 36 14 | CS-103121B-SH 3 41 | NS-6620310-SP 12 37 | SS-1090510-SP 22 22
B2502-280-B0A 40 13 |CS-1031210-SH & 40 | NS-6680410-SP 16 27 | S8-1090930-SP 6 31
B2502~-280~BOB 33 16 | CS$S-1031210-SH 14 32 | NS-6700320-SP 4 5 | 8§S-1110840-SP 2 27
B2502-280-R0OB 36 15 | CS-1031210-SH 38 43 $5-2090710-sP 2 33
B2502-280~B0OB 40 14 | CS-1031210-SH 38 52 | PS-0300182-KF 22 58 | S55-2090810-SP 4 16
B2502-280-B0C 33 17 {CS-1031210~SH 40 59 | PS-0400202-KH 6 63 {S5-2090810-SP 4 17
B2502-280-B0OC 36 16 }CS-1111010-SH 16 21 35-2110915-SP 22 46
B2502-280-B0C 40 15 | CS-147121A-SH 6 32 | RC-0100001-KP 10 22 | S§-2110920-TP 8 24
82502-280-004 38 39 RC-0100001-KP 36 31 |S8-2111010-TP 22 47
B2502-280-00B 38 40 | D2107-490-D00 28 5 | RC-0100001-KP 40 40 | S8-3090520-SP 28 14
B2502-280-00C 38 41 | D2107-490-D00 28 9 | RE-0200000-K0 10 24 }SS5-4080610-SP 16 25
B2508-704-000 14 25 | D2107-555-B00 22 26 | RE-0200000-K0 36 38 | S5-4080820-TP 18 30
B2560-372-000 24 14 | D2112-555-B00 2 45 | RE-0200000-K0 40 41 | 5S5-4090610-SP 10 31
B2608-761-000 10 16 | D2467-555-B00 22 62 | RE-0250000-K0 22 35 | SS5-4110515-SP 4 10
B2616-372-G00 20 20 | D2468-555-B00 14 42 | RE-0300000~-K0 16 20 | SS-4110515-SP 20 32
B2626-372-000 24 15 | D2468~555-B00 26 16 | RE-0300000-K0 24 2 $5-4110515-SP 20 38
B3116-125-000 2 59 |D2515-232-D00 14 22 | RE-0320000-K0 28 12 | 85-4110515-SP 22 60
B3120-125-000 2 58 | D3133-555-B00 22 54 | RE-0400000-K0 10 25 | SS-4110515-SP 31 21
B3125-012-000 31 17 | D3213-555-DA0 31 14 | RE-0400000-K0 22 45 | SS-4110615-SP 26 13
B3126-012-000 31 15 RE-0400000~K0 22 57 |SS-4110715-SP 2 67
B3129-012-400 2 57 | EA-9500B01-00 20 53 | RE-0400000-K0 26 19 | S5-4110715-SP 6 56
B3129-012~R00 31 16 | EA-9500B801-00 22 31 | RE-0400000-K0 36 42 | SS-4110715-SP 14 15
B3204-555-000 31 11 | EA-9502B02-00 2 44 | RE-0400000-K0 40 42 | S§-4110715-SP 20 23
B3211-555-000 31 12 RE-0500000-K0 12 31 |S§-4110715-SP 20 28
B3212-555-000 31 13 | GAK-33041000 12 29 | RE-0500000-K0 22 40 | S8-4110915-SP 2 32
B3302-012-000 28 10 : GAK-33042000 12 30 | RE-0600000-K0 12 38 | SS-4110915-SP 2 1
B3305-704-000-4 30 5 RE-0600000-K0 22 33 | S5-4110915-SP 4 24
B3306-012-000 29 8 | HA-0005900~00 28 27 | RE-0600000-K0 22 43 | 85-4110915-SP 4 26
B3307-012-000 29 3 | HA-0019000-00 26 8 | RE-0900000-K0 24 19 | SS-4110915-SP 6 55
B3308-012~000 29 7 1 HK-0044300-2A 22 50 | RE-1000000-K0 32 16 | S8-4110915-SP 2239
B3309-012-000 29 5 | HK-0346101-40 z2 61 | RE-1200000-K0 26 20 | SS-4110915-SP 38 65
B3310-012-000 29 4 1 HK-0348400-0B 26 11 | R0-0291801-00 6 20 |S8S-4111215-Sp 4 15
B3311-012-000 29 12 | HK-0346400-0B 28 26 | R0-0291801-00 20 39 |SS-4111215-SP 20 35
B3311-012-000 30 10 | HW-2003900-00 28 29 | R0O-0371801-00 12 35 | SS-4120615-SP 2 34
B3311-704-000 30 7 1 H¥-5000700-00 26 12 | R0-0442401-00 B8 27 | SS-4120615-SP 14 34




A g v B < b & | L IN 12 B 25 E PARTS =
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S 1= NG hRE.3 =} NO & =i HO i =i NGO
SS-4120615-SP 14 41 SS-7110540-SP 24 27 S$-9110620-TP 24 34 100-08100 6 10
S$S-4120615-SP 22 59 S$-7110910-Tp 8 17 S5-9111020-TP 16 31 100-08407 B 13
$5-4120615-SP 24 25 S$-7110910-TP 8 19 SS-9111610-SP 26 14 100-08506 6 14
S$S-4120615-SP 26 24 SS-7110910-TP 36 24 SS-9151810-SR 32 14 100-08605 6 15
SS-4120815-SP 28 39 SS-7110910-TP 40 45 SS-9182010-SK 32 15 100-08753 6 16
SS~4120615-SP 38 71 SS-7111110-TP 12 41 S5-9661120-CP 38 53 100-09009 6 17
SS-4120615-SP 40 63 SS-7111110-TP 38 11 SS-9661120-CP 38 54 100-10304 6 46
SS-4120915-SP 22 63 SS-7111120-SP 33 6 S$-9661230-CP 6 29 100-10502 6 47
SS-4120915-SP 24 32 SS-7111410-SP 33 18 100-11005 8 25
S$S-4121015-SP 2 41 SS-7111410-SP 36 17 TA-0750404-R0O 2 24 100-11104 8 26
S$S-4121015-SP 2 47 SS-7111410-SP 38 51 TA-0750704-R0 2 39 100-11203 8 27
SS-4121015-SP 2 48 SS-7111410-SP 40 16 .1 TA-0750704-R0O 2 40 100-11302 8 28
$S-4121015-SP 4 25 | SS-7121410-TP 8 9 | TA~0800504-R0 2 22 100-11500 8 29
S8-4121015-SP 10 46 S5S-7121410-TP 14 31 TA-0900707-R0 2 36 100-11807 8 33
SS-4121415-SP 2 26 SS~7121410-TP 14 33 TA-0950806-R0 4 19 100-11906 8 34
SS-4156915-SP 22 32 | SS-7121410-TP 16 18 TA-1050604-R0 2 16 100-12003 8 35
S85~-4150915-5P 26 18 SS-7121410-TP 16 19 TA-1050604-R0 2 23 100-12102 8 36
SS-4150915-SP 31 5 SS-7121410-TP 16 55 TA-1100604-R0O 2 38 100-12201 8 30
SS-5090420~SP 2 43 | SS-7151120-SP 6 22 TA-1250705-R0 2 37 100-12409 8 31
S§-5110710-SP 16 30 SS-7620750-SP 10 48 TA-1250705-R0 2 72 100-12508 8 32
$S-5110710-SP 36 54 | SS-7620750-SP 14 30 TA-1871602-R0 36 3 100-12607 8 13
SS~6060210-SP 4 18 | SS-7681650-TP 6 26 100-12708 8 14
$S-6080320-SP 10 37 SS-8080410-TP 38 10 WP-0220300-SC 38 13 100-12805 8 15
SS-6080320-SP 28 36 SS-8080410-TP 38 24 ¥P-0320501-SC 23 37 100-12904 8 12
SS~6080320-SP 33 26 SS-8090670-SP 2 60 WP-0330500-0F 2 70 100-13019 8 61
SS-6080320-SP 36 48 SS-8110410-TP 14 13 WP-0371016-SD 10 32 100-13118 ) 62
SS-8080320-SP 40 24 S8S-8110422-TP 33 19 WP-0371016-SD 10 43 100-13407 6 67
SS-6090420-~SP 22 23 SS-8110422-TP 36 18 WP-0371016-SD 28 13 100-13803 6 68
S$S-6090520-SP 10 26 SS-8110422-TP 40 17 ¥P-0371036-SD 10 52 100-15105 10 44
SS-6090529-SP 36 44 S$-8110510-SP 20 9 WP~-0450000-SD 16 56 100-15360 16 13
SS-6090520-SP 40 43 SS-8110750-SP 2 66 WP-0450801-SD ] 39 100-15360 36 41
$S-6090540-5P 2 68 S$-8111010-TP 38 25 WP-0450801-SD 31 27 100-15360 40 28
$S-6090540-SP 24 33 S8-8120740-SP 6 69 YP-0480856~SP 36 51 100-15907 10 30
SS-6080620-SP 10 19 SS-8120740-SP 16 17 WP-0501018-SC 31 8 100-15907 10 41
SS~6090620~-SP 36 28 SS-8150410-SP 8 43 WP-0501016-SC 31 23 100-16012 10 5
SS-6090620-SP 40 44 SS-8150510-TP 12 40 WP-0501016-SD 38 66 100-16012 36 26
S$S-6090810-SP 12 7 S$S-3150510-TP 16 4 | ¥P-0510516-SD 8 10 100-16012 40 29
SS-6090810-SP 33 32 SS-8150710-SP 8 42 WP-0560860-SE 29 14 100-16210 10 7
SS-6090810-SP 40 57 S5S-8150710-SP 12 34 WP-0612066-SP 38 46 100-16210 36 32
SS-6110480-SP 31 6 |} SS-8150710-SP 16 22 WP-0612066-SP 38 47 100-16210 40 30
SS-6110510-SP 36 50 SS-8150710-SP 18 22 WP-0621016-SH 22 37 100-16319 10 8
SS-6111010-SP 16 29 SS-8150710-SP 18 25 Y¥P-0621016~-SH 38 48 100-16319 36 33
S8-6111010-SP 18 31 S8-8150710-SP 20 22 WP-0651056-SD 2 31 100-16319 40 31
SS-6111010-SP 36 49 | SS-8150822-TP 18 26 WP-1020616-SD 10 20 100-16418 10 9
S5~6111010-SP 40 49 $S-8151150-SP 6 21 WP-1020616-SD 10 51 100-16418 36 34
SS-6111040-SP 28 38 SS-8151550-SP 6 24 WP-1020616-SD 36 29 100-16418 40 32
S5-6111140-SP 16 15 S§5-8151550-SP 6 37 WP-1020616-SD 40 46 100-16517 10 6
SS-6111140-SP 16 58 SS-8151720-SP 12 39 WP-1021016-SD 10 49 100-16517 38 35
SS-6111140-5P 20 25 }SS-8153010-SR 32 13 YP-1602616-SZ 26 21 100-16517 40 33
SS-6111210-SP 6 38 SS-8660530-TP 20 26 WP-1612616-SE 30 14 100-16608 8 11
SS-6120820-TP 2 35 SS-8660530-TP 20 27 WS-0310002-KN 28 34 100-17168 10 10
SS-6121210-SP 38 42 SS-8660610-TP 6 5 WS-0441040-KP 16 60 100-17168 36 37
SS-6121610-TP 14 40 SS-8660610-TP 6 25 ¥S-0510002-KP 14 29 100-17168 40 34
SS-6121610-TP 16 28 SS-8660610-TP [ 30 WS-0531060-KR 29 15 100-17317 10 4
55-6121840-SP 14 28 SS-8660610-TP 8 37 WS-0641560-KR 29 5 100-17408 10 14
55-6121860-SP 14 35 SS-8660610-TP 33 20 WS-1002560-KR 29 2 100-17606 10 15
SS~6580612-TP 2 69 SS-8660610-TP 36 19 WT-0320002-KZ 20 49 100-17606 36 43
SS-6580752-TP 16 16 SS-8660610-TP 38 55 ¥T-0530002-KS 2 25 100-176086 40 35
SS-6586752-TP 38 12 SS-8660610-TP 38 56 ¥Z-0641510-KP 2 30 100-17705 10 45
SS-6580752-TP 38 26 SS-8660610-TP 38 57 WZ-0850302-K0 10 17 100-18000 10 11
SS~6660710-TP 16 59 | SS-8660610-TP 40 18 WZ-1052010-KP 10 21 100-18000 36 39
S85-6660710-TP 18 24 ] SS-8660610-TP 40 60 WZ-1052010-KP 10 50 100-18000 40 36
3S-6660710-TP 22 48 SS-~-8660810-TP 16 24 ¥Z-1052010-KP 14 14 100-18109 10 12
SS-6700710-SH 32 11 SS~8660810-TP 18 23 ¥Z-1052010-Kp 36 30 100-18109 36 40
S8-7060310-SP 6 57 SS-8660810-TP 18 28 WZ-1052010-KP 40 47 100-18109 40 37
SS-7080410-SP 2 28 SS~-8660810-TP 18 29 100-21103 12 5
SS-7080520-SP 6 53 | SS-8660810-TP 33 21 100-00206 2 15 100-21103 33 30
SS-7081310-SP 31 18 | SS-8660810-TP 36 20 100-01709 2 17 100-21103 40 55
SS-7090410-SP 10 42 SS-8660810-TP 40 19 100-04208 4 7 100-22010 12 17
SS-7090610-SP 22 44 SS-8660970-TP 8 38 100-04307 4 8 100-22309 12 18
SS-7090710-SP 22 24 SS~8660970-TP 33 22 100-05353 2 65 100-22606 12 28
SS-7090810-TP 6 54 | SS-8660970~-TP 3B 21 100~05650 2 53 100-26102 16 9
SS~7090910-TP 10 47 | SS~8660970-TP 40 20 100-05916 P 54 100-26201 16 10
SS-7090910-TP 12 33 S$S-8680730-SP 6 28 100-06005 2 55 100-26300 16 11
§8-7110350-SP 31 19 S$S-9090610-TP 8 18 100-06104 2 52 100-26508 16 12
S§S-7110540-SP 24 22 SS-9090610-TP 24 35 100-07854 2 56 100-26607 16 32

- 42 -




MUMER J C L. I INID E > O PARTS il
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T H N0 aE BH__HNO mE B HO &% H_NO
100-26706 16 35 |100-63303 38 20 |119-66504 30 9 | 225-18708 14 9
100-26805 16 36 |100-63402 38 7 1119-69409 30 4 | 225-18807 14 10
100-26904 16 37 | 100-63402 38 21 | 137-29702 18 36 | 225-18906 14 11
100-27001 16 43 | 100-63501 38 8 1139-46751 30 1 ]225-19102 14 16
100-27100 16 44 1100-63501 38 22 225-19201 14 17
100-27209 16 45 [100-63600 38 9 |225-01159 2 1 |225-19300 14 18
100-27308 16 46 | 100-63600 38 23 |225-01209 2 2 | 225-19508 16 1
100-27407 16 48 ]100-63808 38 30 {225-01357 2 3 | 225-19607 16 2
100-27506 16 47 ]100-64004 38 31 |225-01506 2 4 1 225-19706 16 3
100-28702 16 49 | 100-64103 38 32 §225-01605 2 5 |225-19805 14 43
100-28801 16 50 [ 100-64202 38 33 |225-01704 2 6 |225-19904 16 5
100-28900 14 39 |100-64301 38 34 | 225-01803 4 1 }225-20001 16 B
100-29007 16 51 | 100-64400 38 35 ]225-01902 4 3 | 225-20159 16 7
100-29304 16 57 |100-64608 38 36 | 225-01951 4 2 | 225-23609 18 33
100-29601 16 52 | 100-64905 38 37 | 225-02009 2 7 1225-23708 18 1
100-30104 18 38 |100-65001 38 38 | 225-02108 2 8 | 225-23807 18 2
100-30203 18 8 |100-65209 38 63 | 225-02207 2 9 |225-23906 18 3
100-30302 18 g |101-00410 4 4 §225-02504 2 73 |225-24151 18 37
100-30401 12 10 | 101-19907 14 20 {225-02603 2 10 | 225-24169 18 35
100-30609 18 11 | 101-20004 14 21 |225-02702 2 11 |225-24201 18 5
100-30708 18 12 | 101-25904 200 18 | 225-02801 2 12 | 225-24458 18 B
100-30807 13 13 | 102-08601 28 4 |225-02900 2 13 | 225-24805 18 7
100-30906 18 14 {102-08700 28 10 | 225-03007 2 14 | 225-28053 2 49
100-31003 18 15 | 102-08858 28 8 ]225-05101 6 1 | 225-28152 2 51
100-31300 18 16 | 106-04809 6 41 | 225-05200 6 3 | 225-28350 2 50
100-31409 18 17 }110-00619 2 19 | 225-05259 6 2 | 225-28608 2 81
100-31516 18 18 {110-01609 4 9 |225-05309 6 6 | 225-29002 2 62
100-31615 18 19 | 110-06905 12 13 }225-05408 6 7 1225-29101 2 83
100-31714 18 20 ]110-07101 12 12 1} 225-05507 6 8 | 225-29200 2 64
100-31805 4 21 |110-10%07 6 64 1225-06109 6 9 | 225-31156 20 1
100-31904 4 22 }110-23702 32 21 |225-07156 6 42 | 225-31206 20 2
100-32001 4 23 |110-23751 32 20 | 225-07305 6 43 | 225-31305 20 3
100-33207 18 21 1110-23801 32 25 |225-07404 6 44 | 225-31552 20 4
100-35004 20 12 1110-24007 32 5 |225-07503 6 45 | 225-31701 20 5
100-35111 20 11 }110-24108 32 8 1225-09103 6 59 | 225-31909 20 6
100-35301 20 & 1110-24205 32 7 |225-09152 6 58 |225-32006 20 7
100-35509 38 61 }110-24403 32 24 |225-09202 6 60 | 225-34002 32 2
100-35608 6 18 |110-24502 32 6 | 225-09400 6 65 |225-34051 32 1
100-35707 20 19 | 110-30301 2 46 | 225-09509 6 66 |225-34101 32 17
100-37109 20 16 | 110-32562 6 40 |225-09608 8 8 1225-35009 31 1
100-37307 4 11 |110-40854 22 27 | 225-09657 8 7 | 225-35108 31 2
100-37408 4 12 1110-41308 22 28 ]225-09707 8 2 | 225-35454 31 26
100-38107 32 3 | 110-41407 22 29 | 225-09756 8 1 | 225-35462 31 25
100-39105 31 3 1110-43601 2 21 |225-10002 8 21 |225-35801 2 74
100-39659 31 4 1110-44504 4 14 | 225-10051 8 20 |225-37054 31 9
100-43016 33 9 | 110-46604 2 20 |225-10101 8 22 |225-37153 31 24
100-43015 36 8 |110-47107 32 4 | 225-10200 8 23 |225-37203 31 10
100-43115 33 10 §110-52701 14 26 | 225-12008 10 2 }225-45008 4 )
100-43115 36 9 ]110-70901 2 18 225-12057 10 1 | 225-45107 16 8
100-43214 33 11 }110-71602 12 19  225-12107 10 29 | 225-45206 12 4
100-43214 36 10 }110-71800 12 23 | 225-12156 10 28 | 225-45206 33 29
100-43313 33 12 }110-72501 26 10 | 225-12206 10 33 | 225-45206 40 54
100-43313 36 11 | 110-72709 28 23 | 225-12305 10 35 |225-45305 12 3
100-43412 33 5 |111-00500 14 24 | 225-12354 10 34 | 225-45354 12 2
100-44014 33 13 |111-01003 26 15 | 225-12453 10 36 | 225-45362 12 1
100-44014 36 12 ] 111-02001 26 5 | 225-12453 33 25 | 225-45404 12 8
100-44105 33 14 | 111-02100 26 6 |225-12503 10 39 | 225-45404 33 35
100-44105 36 13 [111-02209 26 7 | 225-12552 10 38 | 225-45404 40 51
100-44105 40 4 1111-02308 26 9 |225-12602 10 40 ) 225-51550 6 34
100-53007 40 5 1111-10301 28 18 | 225-12701 10 3 | 225-51568 6 33
1006-53106 40 6 ]111-10400 28 19 | 225-12701 36 27 | 225-52400 4 13
100-53205 40 7 1111-10509 28 20 | 225-12701 40 27 | 225-52756 22 51
100-53304 40 8 1111-10707 28 21 |225-12909 8 4 | 225-52806 22 52
100-53452 40 9 1111-108086 28 22 |225-13006 8 5 1225-52905 22 53
100-53502 40 10 | 111-11705 28 24 | 225-13105 8 3 ] 225-54158 22 1
100-53601 40 12 | 111-11804 28 25 | 225-13204 8 6 | 225-54356 22 2
100-54005 40 11 | 111-83100 29 20 | 225-15357 12 9 | 225-54505 22 3
100-54112 36 23 |[111-83167 29 1 | 225-15506 1 10 | 225-54604 22 4
100-54112 40 383 [111-83209 29 13 | 225-18005 14 1 | 225-54703 22 5
100-61554 36 2 [ 111-85105 30 2 }225-18104 14 2 | 225-54802 22 5
100-62701 38 3 | 111-85204 30 3 | 225-18203 14 3 | 2256-54901 22 7
100-62701 38 17 | 111-85501 30 11 |225-18351 14 4 1 225-55007 22 8
100-62800 38 4 1112-12503 14 12 | 225-18401 14 5 1225-55106 22 9
100-62800 38 18 | 112-34408 24 12 | 225-18500 14 7 | 225-55205 22 10
100-63204 38 19 | 112-34507 24 13 | 225-18559 14 6 | 225-55304 22 11
100-63303 38 6 | 115-27207 40 64 | 225-18609 14 8 |225-55403 22 12




s S AL W T - SN et P SN S T e £ — T A I L e =z |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
. F: 3 BH N0 =% B _NO ok =] % H_NO
225-55551 22 13 |225-91556 38 2
225-55858 22 30 | 225-91564 38 1
225-56054 22 16 | 225-91655 38 16
225-56153 22 25 |225-91663 38 15
225-56302 22 17 | 225-92505 36 1
225-56450 22 18 | 225-92505 40 1
225-56609 22 19 | 225-92604 36 25
225-58708 22 20 |225-92604 40 26
225-56807 22 21 225-92653 36 22
225-56906 22 14 | 225-92653 40 25
225-57003 22 15 | 225-92703 40 22
225-59058 26 1 225-92752 40 21
225-59553 26 2 |225-92802 36 47
225-59850 26 3 1225-92802 40 23
225-59900 26 4 1 225-93107 38 70
225-61708 28 11 225-93107 40 62
225-61757 28 1
225-81807 28 3
225-81856 28 2
225-61906 28 7
225-61955 28 6
225-62052 28 15
225-62102 28 16
225-62201 28 17
225-64157 24 1
225-64256 24 2
225-64454 24 3
225-64702 24 4
225-64801 24 5
225-64959 24 29
225-65105 24 30
225-65204 24 6
225-65303 24 7
225-65402 24 8
225-65501 24 9
225-65659 24 10
225-65857 24 11
225-66152 24 31
225-66301 24 38
225-80005 33 1
225-80005 40 2
225-80104 33 36
225-80104 40 58
225-80203 33 28
225-80203 40 53
225-80252 33 27
225-80252 33 34
225-80252 40 52
225-80260 33 33
225-80260 40 50
225-85509 33 2
225-85509 36 5
225-85608 33 4
225-85657 33 3
225-85657 36 6
225-85707 33 7
225-85707 36 7
225-85707 40 3
225-86200 33 24
225-86200 36 46
225-86259 33 23
225-86507 33 8
225-86507 38 58
225-86507 40 81
225-86705 33 39
225-86705 38 72
225-86705 40 48
225-90053 36 45
225-90301 38 75
225-90400 38 28
225-90509 38 29
225-90806 38 60
225-90855 38 59
225-91101 38 14
225-91101 38 27
225-91408 38 5

~ 44 —










._. u K . JUKI #E

LR, SR
To order o dor furdher

information,
JUKI CORPORATION o .

POV IR R TR TSR RORT,



